Bay Area Infrastructure Finance Authority (BAIFA)

June 26, 2024

Agenda Item 4a - 24-0681

Update to Authority

Bay Area Infrastructure Finance Authority (BAIFA) Resolution No. 36, Revised – Revision of Exception to Assessment of Penalties

Subject:

BAIFA Resolution No. 36, Revised, correction to Attachment A.

Background:

Effective July 1, 2023, the fee charged by the Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV) for placing a vehicle registration hold has reduced to \$2 from \$3 pursuant to Vehicle Code 4773. BAIFA Resolution No. 36, Revised, Attachment A was corrected to reflect the current fee of \$2 subsequent to the Network and Operations Committee's June 12, 2024 referral of the item to the Authority for approval.

Recommendations:

Staff requests that the Authority adopt BAIFA Resolution No. 36, Revised, revision to Exception to Assessment of Penalties, to the Authority for approval to extend the one-time waiver of violation penalties for those eligible for the low-income payment plan and align with other Bay Area express lanes operators.

Attachments:

- Attachment A: June 12, 2024 BAIFA Network and Operations Committee Summary Sheet
- Attachment B: BAIFA Resolution No. 36, Revised Revisions to BAIFA Toll Violation Penalties and Exception to Assessment of Penalties (Attachment A corrected to reflect \$2)
- Attachment C: PowerPoint

Injp. Bochil

Alix A. Bockelman